Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 108 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02850499

Name of Company

European Awiation Air Charter Limited

| A

Roderick Graham Butcher
79 Carofine Street
Birmingham

B3 1UP

gie notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-ea/summoned for 12 March 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) iaid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-done-accerdigly-’ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-heid-er / summoned for 12
March 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was-
dene-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 12 March 2010
Butcher Woods

79 Caroline Street For Officlal Use
Birmingham insolvency Sect Post Room
B3 1UP

Ref 0495/DRT/RGB
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limied Glasgow

MR

24/03/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

European Aviation Air Charter Limited

From 15 December 2008

SofA

31,467 00
37,196 00

110,782 00

4,087,508 00

200

(4,129,629 00)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Book Debts
Fuel Deposits

COST OF REALISATIONS

Preparation of S of A
Office Holders Fees
Office Holders Expenses
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Room Hire

Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

DE Arrears & Holiday Pay
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferential debts

Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contnbutores N

Fee information

Fees fixed by time costs

To 12 March 2010

43 creditors 63 3p in £ on £26,226 84

46,364 22
46,647 15

10,000 00
38,442 50
2,939 53
14,453 00
269 67
569 83
11000

NIL
26,226 84

NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

93,011 37

(66,784 53)

(26,226 84)

NIL

NIL

(0 00)




»  Sectlon 106 Form 4.72 contd

{1) Assets, including Nil
shown 1n the statement of assets and Labilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
(c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated 2.3 -\

Signed by the liquidator @—(&?

s

Name & Address Roderick Graham Butcher
Butcher Woods
79 Caroline Street
Birmingham
B31UP



